INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

PDN-IFC-1634-2018

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
IFC - Industrial Field Connectivity	BF7	Product Discontinuation	Notify Distributors and Field	5/16/2018

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

Due to diminishing demand, we will be discontinuing our half-glands. Half glands were rated at IP65 with a cumbersome assembly process. In their place, we will be offering our line of IP68/69 full cable glands from our current offering. Seal sets alone (rubber seal & 2x metal rings) without pressure screw will have no replacement.

Crosses to full glands that are metal are listed here. See the attached Microsoft Excel spreadsheet for additional options and details.

Stock Status		
Can existing stock still be used?	Yes	
Is mixture of stock acceptable?	No	

Transaction Dates		
Last Buy from Phoenix Contact:	1/31/2019	
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact:	2/28/2019	







INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

Dean W Smith dwsmith@phoenixcon.com

Thank you,

Nathan Owens

Product Marketing Manager - IFC



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

Discontinued Part #	Type Description	Replacement Part #	Type Description
1647967	HC-M-DE-M20	1411163	G-INS-M20-S68N-NNES-S
1647970	HC-M-DE-M25	1411165	G-INS-M25-M68N-NNES-S
1647983	HC-M-DE-M32	1411166	G-INS-M32-M68N-NNES-S
1647996	HC-M-DE-M40	1411167	G-INS-M40-M68N-NNES-S
1675476	HC-DS-PG11-E	1411172	G-INS-PG11-S68N-NNES-S
1676873	HC-DS-PG13-E	1411173	G-INS-PG13,5-S68N-NNES-S
1676899	HC-DS-PG16-E	1411174	G-INS-PG16-S68N-NNES-S
1676886	HC-DS-PG21-E	1411175	G-INS-PG21-M68N-NNES-S
1676909	HC-DS-PG29-E	1411176	G-INS-PG29-M68N-NNES-S
1676912	HC-DS-PG36-E	1411178	G-INS-PG36-L68N-NNES-S
1686795	HC-DR-PG11		
1686575	HC-DR-PG13		
1686588	HC-DR-PG16		
1686591	HC-DR-PG21		
1686601	HC-DR-PG29		